	FORM PTO-1594 10 -	25-2006		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF		
	COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)		United	States Patent ar	nd Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	3327125 ocuments or the new address(es) below. Z. Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □Yes ☒ No				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): SILICON VALLEY BANK					
	3003 TASMAN DRIVE	Client Name: Motive, Inc.				
	SANTA CLARA, CA 95054	Internal Address				
e	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association					
0	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12515 Research Blvd Bldg 5			j 5	
14	☐ Other	City: Austin				
10.2		State: TX				
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Zip: 78759 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):					
	Execution Date(s): October 17, 2006					
	Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation Other	Citizenship Citizenship			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Other: RELEASE					
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark:					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	75892320	2210304	2464352	2596886	2575465	
10/	24/2006 DBYRNE 00000193 75892320	2270264	2656839	2555055	2726335	
	PC+8521	<u> </u>	2383058	2581102	2563361	
02	7C:8522 450.00 0P		2511729	2569449		
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing De		598833	2921895	tachad2 T Vac M Na	
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Additional sheets attached? Yes No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number				
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations	involved: 19	9		
	onserning accument should be mailed.					
	Name: Silicon Valley Bank	15 (07	050 0 0 (1)//		400.00	
	Internal Address: Collateral HF 154	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$490.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	Enclosed	o be onalged	•	FINE THE	
	City: Santa Clara State: Ca. ZIP: 95127	8. Payment Info	rmation:		OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 70% NOT 24 M O: 45	
	Phone Number: 408-654-4042	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numb	ers	CE STEEL	
	Fox Number: 400 654 6363		Expiration D	ate	M D II	
	Fax Number: 408-654-6313	b. Deposit Accou	unt Number		글 등 중	
	Email Address: LDC@SVB.COM	Authorized			<u> </u>	
	V 1		Octob	er 17, 2006	Th.	
	9. Signature.					
	Signature Date AILESENE SAMATUA					
	1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Motive, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, December 10th, 2004, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 11th, 2005, Reel 3103, Frame 0771.

Dated: October 17, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Maribel Higareda

Title: Operations Supervisor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 10/24/2006